KENAI PENINSULA SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
2025-2026

MIDDLE SCHOOL ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE
5/28/25

CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING

Start Date: August 20, 2025
End Date: October 3, 2025

Friday, September 5, 2025 3pm
Skyview Invitational

Friday, September 12, 2025 3pm
Seward Invitational

Friday, September 19, 2025 3pm
Nikiski Invitational

Friday, September 26, 2025 4pm
Homer Invitational

Friday, October 3, 2025 3pm
Borough Meet at Kenai



SOCCER
Start Date: August 20, 2025
End Date: October 4, 2025

Tuesday, September 9, 2025
Nikiski vs. Homer @ Nikiski 3pm

Thursday September 11, 2025
Kenai vs. Seward @ Kenai 3pm
Chapman vs Skyview @ Chapman 3pm

Saturday, September 13, 2025
Seward vs. Homer @ Seward 12 noon

Tuesday, September 16, 2025
Kenai vs Skyview @ Kenai 3pm
Chapman vs Homer @ Homer 3pm

Thursday, September 18, 2025
Kenai vs. Nikiski @ Nikiski 3pm
Skyview vs. Homer @ Homer 4pm

Friday, September 19, 2025
Nikiski vs. Seward @ Seward 3pm

Saturday, September 20th, 2025

Tuesday, September 23, 2025
Skyview vs. Nikiski @ Skyview 3pm
Chapman vs Kenai @ Chapman 3pm

Thursday, September 25, 2025
Homer vs. Kenai @ Homer 4pm
Skyview vs. Seward @ Skyview 3pm
Chapman vs Nikiski @ Nikiski 3pm

Tuesday, September 30, 2025
First round of borough tournament @ TBD

Saturday, October 4, 2025
Finals of borough tournament @ Skyview 11:00am

***Homer vs. Seward games will be at a central peninsula location during the 1* round of the
borough tournament.

**Schools that have B-Teams please schedule your B games**
**B-Teams are COED in Soccer**



BASKETBALL
Intramurals begin on Monday October 6, 2025. Last day of Intramurals is on Friday, October 24, 2025.
Competitive play begins on Monday, October 27, 2025, Basketball ends on December 13, 2025,

Saturday, November 1, 2025
Southern Pen Jamboree
Central Pen Jamboree
(revisit in the fall)

Thursday, November 6, 2025
Seward vs. Skyview 7" @ Skyview 3pm

Saturday, November 8, 2025
Skyview 8" vs. Homer @ Skyview 12pm (A teams only)
Skyview 7th vs. Homer @ Skyview 3pm (A teams only)

Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Nikiski vs. Skyview 8® @ Skyview 3pm

Thursday, November 13, 2025
Kenai vs. Seward @ Kenai 3pm

Tuesday, November 18, 2025
Homer vs. Nikiski @ Homer 4pm

Thursday, November 20, 2025
Skyview 8" vs. Kenai @ Kenai 3 pm
Nikiski vs. Seward @ Nikiski 3pm

Saturday, November 22, 2025
Seward vs. Homer @ Seward 12pm

Tuesday, November 25, 2025
Skyview 7" vs. Skyview 8® @ Skyview 3pm
Nikiski vs. Kenai @ Nikiski 3pm

Tuesday, December 2, 2025
Skyview 7™ vs. Nikiski @ Nikiski 3pm
Homer vs. Kenai @ Homer 4pm

Thursday, December 4, 2025
Skyview 7® vs. Kenai @ Skyview 3pm
Skyview 8™ vs Seward @ Seward 3pm

Tuesday, December 9, 2025
First round of borough tournament TBD

Saturday, December 13, 2025
Finals of borough tournament @ Seward 11 am

** Schools that have B-Teams please schedule your B games**



VOLLEYBALL

Intramurals begin on January 6, 2026. Last day of Intramurals is on January 23, 2026.
Competitive play begins on January 26, 2026. Volleyball ends on February 28, 2026.

Tuesday, January 27th, 2026
Nikiski vs. Homer @ Nikiski 3pm

Saturday, January 31, 2026
Southern Pen Jamboree
Central Pen Jamboree
(revisit in the fall)

Tuesday, Feb 3, 2026
Seward vs. Nikiski @ Seward 3pm
Kenai 8% vs. Kenai 7" @ Kenai 3pm
Skyview 7™ vs Skyview 8" @ Skyview 3pm

Thursday, February 5, 2026
Kenai 8 vs. Skyview 8" @ Kenai 3pm
Kenai 7® vs. Skyview 7th @ Kenai 4pm

Saturday, February 7, 2026
Seward vs. Homer @ Homer Noon

Monday, February 09, 2026
Kenai 8" vs. Homer @ Homer 4pm
Kenai 7" vs. Homer @ Homer 5:30 pm
Skyview 7" vs. Nikiski @ Skyview 3pm

Tuesday, February 10, 2026
Skyview 8" vs. Nikiski @ Nikiski 3pm

Wednesday, February 11, 2026
Skyview 8" vs Kenai 7% vs @ Skyview 3pm
Skyview 7% vs. Kenai 8" @ Skyview 4pm

Tuesday, February 17, 2026
Kenai 8" vs. Nikiski @ Kenai 3pm
Skyview 7" vs. Homer @ Skyview 3pm
Skyview 8™ vs Homer @ Skyview 4:30pm

Wednesday, February 18, 2026
Seward vs. Kenai 8th @ Kenai 3pm
Seward vs Kenai 7th @ Kenai 4:00pm

Friday, February 20, 2026
Skyview 8™ vs. Seward @ Seward 3pm
Skyview 7" vs. Seward @ Seward 4:30pm
Kenai 7% vs. Nikiski @ Nikiski 3pm



Tuesday, February 24, 2026
First round of borough tournament TBD

Saturday, February 28, 2026
Finals of borough tournament @ Homer 11am

***Homer vs. Seward games will be at a central peninsula location during the 1% round of the
borough tournament.

** Schools that have B-Teams please schedule your B games™*



WRESTLING

Start date: January 6, 2026
End date: March 1, 2026

Saturday, January 17, 2026
Chapman Invitational @ Chapman 10am

Saturday, January 24, 2026
Nikiski Invitational @ Nikiski 10am

Saturday, January 31, 2026
Skyview Rubber Chicken Tournament @ Skyview 10am

Saturday, February 7, 2026
Kenai Invitational @ Kenai 10am

Saturday, February 14, 2026
Homer Invitational @ Homer 10am

Saturday, February 21, 2026
Borough Tournament @ Skyview 10am

Friday/Saturday February 27 & 28 2026
MS State Wrestling Tournament (@ Tanana Middle School

**x%% Will move the wrestling tournaments dependent on the Tanana Tournament™****



NORDIC SKIING
Start date: January 6, 2026
End date: February 28, 2026

Friday, January 23, 2026
Homer Invitational @Homer 4pm

Friday, January 30, 2026
Chapman Invitational @ Chapman 3pm

Friday, February 6, 2026
Skyview Invitational @ Skyview 3pm

Saturday, February 14, 2026
Open Weekend

Friday, February 20, 2026
Kenai Invitational @ Kenai 3pm

Friday, February 27, 2026
Borough Meet @ Seward 3pm

**Check to make sure there are no conflicts with HS Meets**



TRACK
Start date: March 23, 2026
End date: May 16, 2026

Friday, April 17, 2026
Homer Invite @ Homer 3pm

Thursday, April 23, 2026
Kenai Invite @ Kenai 3pm

Thursday, May 7, 2026 3pm
Skyview Invite @ SOHI 3pm

Tuesday, May 12, 2026
Borough Prelims @ Seward (Hosted by Seward) 12 pm field events
3:00 pm Running Prelims
Saturday, May 16, 2026
Borough Meet Finals @ Seward (Hosted by Seward Middle and Seward High)
Running Finals begin at Noon



MIDDLE SCHOOL MUSIC FESTIVALS

Tuesday, April 14, 2026
Mass Choir @ Kenai Central High (Kenai Middle Host)

Tuesday, April 28, 2026
Mass Band @ Soldotna High School (Skyview Middle Host)



